BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
UA JOB NO.

65/80

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 05, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
CINDY CORTEZ
MARCH 05, 2025
0386-3115B (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) HCG	\$1,546,429.15
2) CRACON, INC	\$1,574,327.50
3) RESHA CORPORATION	\$1,717,347.05
4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,765,292.10
5) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$1,785,851.95



I, JACK SULLIVAN, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 05, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
CINDY CORTEZ
MARCH 05, 2025
0386-31158 (9.2)

			1)	HCG	2) CRAC	ON, INC	3) RESHA CO	RPORATION	4) R CONSTRUC	TION CIVIL, LLC
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS 1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	18589	\$46.75	\$869,035.75	\$50.00	\$929,450.00	\$53.75	\$999,158.75	\$57.00	\$1,059,573.00
 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	N SY	21065	\$4.55	\$95,845.75	\$3,00	\$63,195.00	\$3.75	\$78,993.75	\$4,65	\$97,952.25
3. 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	526.6	\$361,00	\$190,102.60	\$385.00	\$202,741.00	\$300.00	\$157,980.00	\$390.00	\$205,374.00
4. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE I PLACE	N LF	11035	\$3.90	\$43,036.50	\$4.50	\$49,657.50	\$3.50	\$38,622.50	\$4.00	\$44,140.00
 FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	127	\$291.00	\$36,957.00	\$85.00	\$10,795.00	\$430.00	\$54,610.00	\$205.00	\$26,035.00
 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	32	\$1,970.00	\$63,040.00	\$1,750.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00
 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	14	\$16.90	\$236.60	\$17.50	\$245.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$16.00	\$224.00
8. 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11035	\$2.00	\$22,070.00	\$2.00	\$22,070.00	\$2.00	\$22,070.00	\$2.00	\$22,070.00
TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	I EA	2	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	IE EA	2	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
11. 6" PVC SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	311	\$38.70	\$12,035.70	\$45.00	\$13,995.00	\$63.00	\$19,593.00	\$36.00	\$11,196.00
12. PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$18.75	\$1,050.00	\$27.00	\$1,512.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$24.00	\$1,344.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$1,336,429.90	-	\$1,352,960.50	-	\$1,412,880.00	_	\$1,540,710.25
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS 1. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$15,055.00	\$15,055.00	\$15,650.00	\$15,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
 MISCELLANEOUS DRANAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATER, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	3000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,00	\$2,000.00
 COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR SITE AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	CY	28543	\$3.25	\$92,764.75	\$3.00	\$85,629.00	\$4.35	\$124,162.05	\$3.70	\$105,609.10

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 05, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
CINDY CORTEZ
MARCH 05, 2025

0386-3115B (9.2)

			1)	ICG	2) CRAC	ON, INC	3) RESHA COR	PORATION	4) R CONSTRUCT	TON CIVIL, LLC
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	MO	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,500,00	\$27,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50,00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500,00	\$50.00	\$500.00
7. AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, USING ON-GROUND SHOTS AS A MEANS OF DATA COLLECTION, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,375.00	\$11,375.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	CY	200	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
 OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	222	\$16.00	\$3,552.00	\$4.00	\$888.00	\$70.00	\$15,540.00	\$7.00	\$1,554.00
 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14. 15' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
15. 18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
16. 21' X 8' X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
 24' X 8' X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$2,365,00	\$2,365.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
 DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	5675	\$3.10	\$17,592.50	\$5.00	\$28,375.00	\$16.80	\$95,340.00	\$4.25	\$24,118.75
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS			-	\$209,999.25	_	\$221,367.00	_	\$304,467.05	_	\$224,581.85
BID SUMMARY										
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$1,336,429.90		\$1,352,960.50		\$1,412,880.00		\$1,540,710.25
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$209,999.25		\$221,367.00		\$304,467.05		\$224,581.85
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,546,429.15		\$1,574,327.50		\$1,717,347.05		\$1,765,292.10

LJA Engineering, Inc.

FRN F-1386

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 1S
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 05, 2025
LIA ENGIREERING, INC.
CINDY CORTEZ
MARCH 05, 2025
0386-31158 (9.2)

LIA JO	B NO.		03	386-31156 (9.2)	
				5) PRECISE SI	ERVICES INC.
NO.		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	IG AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS 1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	18589	\$55.00	\$1,022,395.00
	2. 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	21065	\$4.45	\$93,739.25
	3. 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	526.6	\$345.00	\$181,677.00
	4. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11035	\$4.55	\$50,209.25
	5. FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	127	\$225.00	\$28,575.00
	 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	32	\$1,650.00	\$52,800.00
	7. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$20.00	\$280.00
	8. 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11035	\$2.00	\$22,070.00
	9. TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETÉ IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
1	10. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00
	ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE				
1	11. 6" PVC SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	311	\$48.00	\$14,928.00
1	12. PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$23,50	\$1,316.00
SUBTO	OTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS			_	\$1,471,089.50
	ELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS 1. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
	2. MISCELLANEOUS DRANAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATER, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
	3. OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR SITE AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	28543	\$5.90	\$168,403.70

BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING LOCATION:** TABULATION BY: **TABULATION DATE:** UA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 15 **GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73** CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 05, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. CINDY CORTEZ MARCH 05, 2025

ABULATION DATE: A JOB NO.				MARCH 05, 2025 0386-3115B (9.2)		
				5) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.	
NO. ITEM DESC	RIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
S. CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE COMPLETE IN PLACE		МО	5			10C.
6. CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVE BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE		HR	10	\$50,00	\$500,00	
 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CON PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SU BREAKS, USING ON-GROUND SHOTS A INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FI COMPLETE IN PLACE 	RVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE IS A MEANS OF DATA COLLECTION,	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	
 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND F STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWI INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOV BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLA 	WHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, VAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	sering
 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON OWNER OF THE PLACE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE 		EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
10. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
11. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING IN PLACE	G BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$17,375.00	\$17,375.00	
12. OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLA IN PLACE	AN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE	LF	222	\$17.50	\$3,885.00	
13. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTI CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN		LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
14. 15' X 8' X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORI FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
15. 18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORD FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	
16. 21' X 8' X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORD FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	
17. 24' X 8' X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORI FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	1	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	
18. DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN		LF	5675	\$6.85	\$38,873.75	
JBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APP	URTENANCES ITEMS			,	\$314,762.45	
D SUMMARY						
VING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$1,471,089.50	
ISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCE	SITEMS				\$314,762.45	
OTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,785,851.95	

Bid Tabulation Routing Form



Base Bid Only Other, Specify:
PLEASE REVIEW THE BID TABULATION. IF NO CHANGES ARE NEEDED, PLEASE SIGN, SEAL AND RETURN ALL ITEMS TO INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO PROCEED BY CHECKING THE APPLICABLE OPTIONS BELOW: Prepare Recommendation of Award Letter for Low Bidder Base Bid Only Other, Specify: